SSA-2 Series Analog Current Sensors
Features
n	 Nominal current: 100 A to 1000 A
n	 AC or DC circuits
n	 1500 VDC reinforced isolation
n	 Tolerance of ±0.2 %
n	 Amplified differential output: ±2.5 V peak
n	 RoHS compliant*

4-Pin TPA (Optional) 1053251004
* Use Gold (Au) plated contacts for 115 °C temperature rating.
How to Order
SSA-2 - 100A - AE
Model
Nominal Current
	 100A =     100 A
	 250A =     250 A
	 500A =     500 A
	 1000A = 1000 A
AEC-Q Compliant Component Option
	 Blank =	 Industrial Grade
	 AE = Assembled using AEC-Q compliant components
-Vo
+Vo
GND
3 - 5.5 VDC
	 SSA-2 Series Analog Current Sensors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Optional Base Mounting Fixtures
SSA-BASE (Model SSA-2-100A ~ SSA-2-500A) SSA-BASE-1K (Model SSA-2-1000A)
20.3 ± 0.2
(.799 ± .008)
4.8 ± 0.2
(.189 ± .008)
DIA.
2 PLCS.
91.4 ± 0.5
(3.598 ± .020)
63.5
(2.50)
42
(1.654)
MAX.
27.9 ± 0.3
(1.098 ± .012)
20 ± 1
(.787 ± .039)
20.3 ± 0.2
(.799 ± .008)
4.8 ± 0.2
(.189 ± .008)
DIA.
2 PLCS.
91.4 ± 0.5
(3.598 ± .020)
63.5
(2.50)
42
(1.654)
MAX.
19.1 ± 0.3
(.752 ± .012)
20 ± 1
(.787 ± .039)
47 ± 0.3
(1.850 ± .012)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
•	Robust design
•	5/16-18 Stainless Steel Hardware
•	Torque Nuts:
	 11-13 ft-lb (15-17.6 N-m)
•	UL 94-V0 rated materials
Optional SS-CABLE Power / Serial Connection
SS-CABLE-1M